
Schedule
Tuesday, 3 January The image of God.
Thursday, 5 January Augustine, Confessions, 1-6, 10.35, 

13.21.

Tuesday, 10 January Augustine, Confessions, 7-8.
Thursday, 12 January Descartes, Meditations, 1-2.

Tuesday, 17 January Descartes, Meditations, 3.
Thursday, 19 January Descartes, Meditations, 4.

First paper topics distributed.

Tuesday, 24 January Descartes, Meditations, 5.
Thursday, 26 January Descartes, Meditations, 6.

Tuesday, 31 January Shakepeare, Hamlet (movie).
Thursday, 2 February Hamlet; Hobbes, Chs. 1-3, 45, 47.

Second paper topics distributed.
Friday, 3 February First paper due.

Tuesday, 7 February Hume, Enquiry, §§II-III.
Thursday, 9 February Hume, Enquiry, §§IV-V, especially 

IV, part 2.

Tuesday, 14 February Hume, Enquiry, §VII; Malebranche.
Thursday, 16 February Hobbbes and Bramha!, pp. 1-14.

Monday, 20 February Second paper due.
Tuesday, 21 February Hobbbes and Bramha!, pp. 15-41.
Thursday, 23 February Hume, Enquiry, §VIII.

Third paper topics distributed.

Tuesday, 28 February Hume, Enquiry, §IX, part 1.
Thursday, 2 March Hume, Enquiry, §IX, part 2.

Tuesday, 7 March Hume, Enquiry, §XII.
Friday, 10 March Third paper due.
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Course Information
The following books are available from the Seminary Coop:

Augustine, Confessions (Hackett).

Descartes, Meditations on First Philosophy (Cambridge) [Meditations].

Hume, An Enquiry Concerning Human Understanding (Oxford) [Enquiry].

Hobbes and Bramha! on Liberty and Necessity (Cambridge) [Hobbes and Bramha!].

The readings from Hobbes’s Leviathan and Malebranche’s The Search A"er Truth will be 
made available in a xeroxed package that you can buy from the Humanities Copy 
room, 003 Walker.

All readings will be made  available through the Regenstein Library reserve system.

Announcements and comments on lectures will be posted on the web at this address: 
http://humanities.uchicago.edu/faculty/mgreen/PhilPerspW06/

Michael Green’s office is 210 Stuart; phone: 702-8503. Office hours are Thursdays 2-4.

Gary Jaeger’s email address is gajaeger@uchicago.edu.


